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Dan Bowen 
Co-founder and CEO 

Forefront Healthcare 

22622 Harper Avenue 
St. Clair Shores, MI 48080 

Dan.bowen@oneforefront.com  

 Kevin Bray 
Senior Vice President & Managing Partner 

Forefront Healthcare 

20177 Umbria Hill Dr 
Tampa, FL 33647 

(813) 455-4588 
Kevin.bray@oneforefront.com  

 

 

 

 

   

Blake Brown 
Assistant Vice President, National  
Lending Solutions 

Lutheran Church Extension Fund 
10733 Sunset Office Dr., #300 
St. Louis, MO 63127 

(217) 737-2591 
blake.brown@lcef.org 

 Dan Brown 
Vice President, National  
Lending Solutions 

Lutheran Church Extension Fund 
10733 Sunset Office Dr., #300 
St. Louis, MO 63127 

(314) 651-4316 
dan.brown@lcef.org 
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Casey Carlson 
AVP - Ministry Relations 

Concordia Plans 
1333 S. Kirkwood Rd. 
Kirkwood, MO 63122 

(314) 885-6723 
Casey.carlson@concordiaplans.org 
 

 Tony Coccitto 
President 

Eklego Workforce Solutions 
110 Marina Drive 
Rochester, NY 14626 

(585) 445-3250 
tony@eklegoworkforce.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

Ross Eichelberger 
Vice President, Business Development 

Portico Benefit Services 
800 Marquette Ave., Suite 1050 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

(612) 752-4051 
reichelberger@porticobenefits.org 

 Rafael Haciski 
Vice President & General Counsel 

Johnson, Kendall & Johnson 
256 Hawthorne Ave. 
Haddonfield, NJ 08033 

(215) 285-4065 
rhaciski@jkj.com 

mailto:Casey.carlson@concordiaplans.org
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Joe Halwax 
Managing Director, Institutional 
Investment Services 

Wespath Institutional Investments 

1901 Chestnut Avenue 
Glenview, IL 60025 
(847) 866-4307 
jhalwax@wespath.org  

 Stacy Kruse 
Interim President & CEO 

Portico Benefit Services 
800 Marquette Ave., Suite 1050 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

(800) 352-2876 
skruse@porticobenefits.org  

 

 

 

 

 
   

Karen Manczko 
Director, Institutional Relationships 

Wespath Institutional Investments 
1901 Chestnut Avenue 
Glenview, IL 60025 
(847) 866-4236 

kmanczko@wespath.org 

 Craig Mizushima 
VP, Business Development 

ELCA Mission Investment Fund 
8765 W. Higgins Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60631 
(312) 623-3336 

craig.mizushima@elca.org  
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Linda Norman 
CFO & Vice President of Administration 

ELCA Mission Investment Fund 
8765 W. Higgins Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60631 

(708) 548-3983 
linda.o.norman@elca.org 

 Jim Sanft 
President & CEO 

Concordia Plans 
1333 S. Kirkwood Rd. 
Kirkwood, MO 63122 

(314) 885-6702 
Jim.Sanft@concordiaplans.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Shelley Wisnowski 
Senior Vice President of  
Business Development 

Select Rehabilitation 
2600 Compass Road 
Glenview, IL 60026 

(877) 787-3422 
swisnowski@selectrehab.com 

 Christina Womack 
Relationship Manager 

Portico Benefit Services 

800 Marquette Ave., Suite 1050 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
(612) 752-4051 
cwomack@porticobenefits.org 
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